
 
 

 

 

 
Win: E. Stull (2-0)
Loss: S. McGhee (1-2)
HBP: S. McGhee, Z. Zaborowsk
PB: Y. Saint
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:43 PM   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Indiana Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
IU Kokomo 1 0 0 0 1 1 X 3 4 0

Indiana Tech (9-14) -vs- IU Kokomo (10-12) 3/24/2021 at Kokomo, Ind. (Kokomo Municipal Std)

Indiana Tech 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Patterson lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Y. Saint c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Al. Mitchell pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Snyder 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
S. McGhee p/ph 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Z. Zaborowsk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Los 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
M. O'Donnell rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
J. Daftari 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
J. Ritson ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
R. Olden cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 23 0 3 0 2 9 4

2B: Y. Saint (1); C. Los (1)
SB: T. Patterson (1)
CS: M. O'Donnell (1)
E: S. McGhee (1)

IU Kokomo 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Janke c 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
    T. Borom pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
T. Obergfell cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
J. Leverenz rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
N. Hurlock 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Heard dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
M. Goudy 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
S. Becker 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    E. Allen ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
C. Bible ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    M. Melton ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
B. Lenz lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
E. Stull p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Beck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O. Callaghan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Poole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 3 4 2 3 6 5

2B: S. Becker (1)
3B: E. Allen (1)
CS: T. Borom (1)
HBP: D. Janke (1); B. Lenz (1)

Indiana Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. McGhee (L, 1-2) 2.0 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 7 10 1 3 44
Z. Zaborowsk 4.0 3 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 14 16 3 4 55
Totals 4 3 2 3 6 1 0 2 0 21 26 4 7 99

IU Kokomo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Stull (W, 2-0) 4.0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 11 13 1 3 57
R. Beck 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 17
O. Callaghan 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 17
R. Poole 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 15
Totals 3 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 23 25 5 6 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana Tech - Top of 1st INT IUK
T. Patterson walked. 0 0
T. Patterson stole second. 0 0
Y. Saint struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Snyder struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
S. McGhee struck out looking. 0 0

IU Kokomo - Top of 1st INT IUK
D. Janke hit by pitch. 0 0
T. Borom pinch ran for D. Janke. 0 0
T. Borom advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third. 0 0
T. Obergfell walked. 0 0
T. Obergfell advanced to second on a wild pitch; T. Borom scored on a wild pitch, T. Borom, unearned. 0 1
J. Leverenz struck out looking. 0 1
T. Obergfell advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
N. Hurlock grounded out to p. 0 1
J. Heard walked. 0 1
M. Goudy lined out to 3b. 0 1

Indiana Tech - Top of 2nd INT IUK
D. Janke to c for T. Borom. 0 1
C. Los grounded out to ss. 0 1
M. O'Donnell walked. 0 1
J. Daftari struck out swinging; M. O'Donnell out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1

IU Kokomo - Top of 2nd INT IUK
S. Becker struck out swinging. 0 1
C. Bible singled to left field. 0 1
C. Bible advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
B. Lenz grounded out to 2b; C. Bible advanced to third. 0 1
D. Janke grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Indiana Tech - Top of 3rd INT IUK
J. Ritson grounded out to ss. 0 1
R. Olden struck out looking. 0 1
T. Patterson grounded out to 2b. 0 1

IU Kokomo - Top of 3rd INT IUK
Z. Zaborowsk to p for S. McGhee. 0 1
T. Obergfell grounded out to 2b. 0 1
J. Leverenz lined out to 2b. 0 1
N. Hurlock flied out to cf. 0 1

Indiana Tech - Top of 4th INT IUK
Y. Saint flied out to lf. 0 1
M. Snyder struck out swinging. 0 1
S. McGhee pinch hit for Z. Zaborowsk. 0 1
S. McGhee struck out looking. 0 1

IU Kokomo - Top of 4th INT IUK



Z. Zaborowsk pinch hit for S. McGhee. 0 1
Z. Zaborowsk to p. 0 1
J. Heard grounded out to 1b. 0 1
M. Goudy struck out looking. 0 1
S. Becker doubled to left field. 0 1
C. Bible flied out to cf. 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Indiana Tech - Top of 5th INT IUK
R. Beck to p for E. Stull. 0 1
C. Los doubled to right field. 0 1
M. O'Donnell struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 1
J. Daftari popped up to 3b. 0 1
J. Ritson popped up to 3b. 0 1

IU Kokomo - Top of 5th INT IUK
B. Lenz hit by pitch. 0 1
D. Janke singled to right center, RBI; B. Lenz scored. 0 2
T. Borom pinch ran for D. Janke. 0 2
T. Obergfell struck out swinging; T. Borom out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 2
J. Leverenz struck out swinging. 0 2

Indiana Tech - Top of 6th INT IUK
D. Janke to c for T. Borom. 0 2
O. Callaghan to p for R. Beck. 0 2
R. Olden grounded out to 1b. 0 2
T. Patterson flied out to cf. 0 2
Y. Saint doubled to right field. 0 2
Al. Mitchell pinch ran for Y. Saint. 0 2
M. Snyder grounded out to ss. 0 2

IU Kokomo - Top of 6th INT IUK
Y. Saint to c for Al. Mitchell. 0 2
N. Hurlock grounded out to 3b. 0 2
J. Heard out at first 1b to p. 0 2
M. Goudy walked. 0 2
E. Allen pinch hit for S. Becker. 0 2
E. Allen tripled to right center, RBI; M. Goudy scored. 0 3
M. Melton pinch hit for C. Bible. 0 3
S. Becker pinch ran for E. Allen. 0 3
M. Melton struck out swinging. 0 3

Indiana Tech - Top of 7th INT IUK
S. Becker to 3b. 0 3
C. Bible to ss for M. Melton. 0 3
R. Poole to p for O. Callaghan. 0 3
S. McGhee pinch hit for Z. Zaborowsk. 0 3
S. McGhee struck out looking. 0 3
C. Los singled up the middle. 0 3
M. O'Donnell flied out to cf. 0 3
J. Daftari grounded out to 3b. 0 3

IU Kokomo - Top of 7th INT IUK
Z. Zaborowsk to p for S. McGhee. 0 3



 


